Introduced by: Date: Action: Vote: Mayor 08/02/94 Adopted Unanimous

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 94-060

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR THE KPB HOUSE DEMOLITION PROJECT

- WHEREAS, the Borough Finance Director has solicited and received bids for the KPB House Demolition project; and
- WHEREAS, Slikok Construction was the low bid on Site B & D, Base Bid minus Salvage Value plus Additive Alternates for the total sum of \$2,600.00; and
- WHEREAS, Great North Enterprises was the low bid on Site A, C and E, Base Bid minus Salvage Value for a total bid of \$19,550.00; and
- WHEREAS, funds for this project are in account number 250-212010-43011;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- SECTION 1. That the Mayor is authorized to award a contract to Slikok Construction for the Base Bid, Salvage Value and Additive Alternate for a total bid of \$2,600.00
- SECTION 2. That the Mayor is authorized to award a contract to Great North Enterprises for the Base Bid, Salvage Value for a total bid of \$19,550.00.
- SECTION 3. That all expenditures for this project will be charged to account 250-212010-43011.
- SECTION 4. That the Mayor is authorized to execute all documents and make all agreements deemed necessary to complete this project in accordance with this resolution and contract documents.
- SECTION 5. That this resolution take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 2nd DAY OF AUGUST, 1994.

Berty J. Glick, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Gaye J. Vaughan, Borough Clerk